M. Venugopal, J.
Heard both sides.

2. The Petitioner has preferred the present Writ of Mandamus praying for passing of
an order by this Court in directing the Respondent to consider the Petitioner''s
representation, dated 11.10.2014 and to refund Rs. 1,41,200/- (Rupees One Lakh
Forty One Thousand and Two Hundred Only) deposited by the Petitioner as Security
Deposit along with interest from 9.2.2013, the date when the Respondent sealed the
Bar.

3. According to the Petitioner, he is running a Bar attached to TASMAC Shop No.
10265 at Worayur, Trichy. All of a sudden on 9.2.2013, the Respondent has sealed